The option 
chosen has to be specified in the 
application. 

6.4.1. OPTION 1: ACCOMODATION MANAGED BY ORGANIZER 

The financial compensation to be paid to WS EUROPE by the Organizer in the Option 
1, is set to respect the minimum value of € 5 500,00 (Five thousand and five hundred 
euros). 
Note that in this option, organizer is in charge of all the charges listed in paragraph 4.2 
Organizer’s Costs 

6.4.2. OPTION 2: ALL INCLUSIVE 
The financial compensation to be paid to WS EUROPE by the Organizer in the Option 
2, is set to respect the minimum value of € 12 850,00 (twelve thousand, height